 Since 1998, the District has invested more than $1 billion of

state and local bond money in improvements to its facilities.

 During the early part of last decade, the District was spending

more than $100 million per year on facility improvements.

 The District made plans to slow its program dramatically in the

wake of the worldwide financial crisis of 2008.

 2010 Measure D and 2012 Measure E represent efforts by the

District to re-envision its bond program in a more deliberate

way.

Presentation to the West Contra Costa Unified School District Facilities Subcommittee   |   page   2

Projected Issuance Schedule

 While the sizing of each series of bonds will be made at the time

of issuance, current plans call for the District to issue 2012

Measure E bonds (in conjunction with previously authorized

bonds) in regular installments over the next eight years (to fund

project over ten years).

Presentation to the West Contra Costa Unified School District Facilities Subcommittee   |   page   3

Note: The table above is based on pro-forma analysis of the finance team and has not been formally

approved by the Board of Education.

2005

Measure J

2010

Measure D

2012

Measure E Total

Issued

To Date: $322,409,709 $100,000,000 $0 $422,409,709

2013 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2015 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2017 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2019 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2021 $0 $20,000,000 $105,000,000 $125,000,000

2023 $77,590,291 $0 $15,000,000 $92,590,291

Total $400,000,000 $380,000,000 $360,000,000 $1,140,000,000

Pro-Forma Issuance Schedule

Sizing Decisions

 As in the past, decisions regarding the sizing of each issue will be

made by the Board of Education at the time of each issuance

based on a number of sometimes competing interests.

 Borrow in alternate years to fund projects over the coming

three years.

 Pursue sizings and structures that maintain flexibility and

provide the likelihood of continued access to bond funds over

time.

 Structure debt service to meet tax rate targets in initial years,

stay within tax rate targets throughout, and leave room for

future bonds.